

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5374/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10583/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10575/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10579/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10590/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10592/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10596/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10599/2020 (XIV)

)

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Contd...

Item no19

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Lakhanpal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Durgvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Saumitra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 5374/2020

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 10583/2020

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.4 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 15.2.2024.

Contd...

Item no.19

Diary No(s). 10599/2020

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

REMAINING MATTERS

Opportunity to all respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar