

ITEM NO.246

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5374/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127702/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 43404/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 43408/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 127704/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10583/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 56711/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56712/2020)

Diary No(s). 10575/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 135613/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 135614/2020)

Diary No(s). 10579/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 61200/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61202/2020)

Diary No(s). 10590/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 54695/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 54696/2020)

Diary No(s). 10592/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 122392/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 122393/2020)

Diary No(s). 10596/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 11398/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11399/2021)

Diary No(s). 10599/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 133830/2020 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133832/2020)

01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
MS. SONIA MATHUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAGAN GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afgani, Adv.
Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Lakhanpal, Adv.
Ms. Anika Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Syed Saifullah, Adv.
Mr. Disha Wadekar, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination before this Lok Adalat.

The matter(s), however, could not be settled.

List the matter(s) in Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)